i. Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group might be unable to meet its financial liability obligations. The Group manages
liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows. The Group does not have any significant liquidity risk as the Group
does not have any collateral debts.

ii. Net Fair Values

The net fair values of:
 - Other financial assets and other financial liabilities approximate their carrying value.

iii. Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest
rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in these risks.

TALGA RESOURCES LTD | NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

51

20.   FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont’d)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2019, the effect on loss as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

 2019
$

2018
$

Change in loss
 - Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 76,669 119,367

 - Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (76,669) (119,367)

Change in equity

 - Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 76,669 119,367
 - Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (76,669) (119,367)

 Floating
Interest

Rate
$

Fixed
Interest

Rate
$

Non
interest
bearing

$

Total

$

Weighted
average

interest rate
%

2019
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3,048,904   4,160,539   457,421   7,666,863  1.43
Trade and other receivables  -  20,900  1,017,916  1,038,816  -

Other financial assets   -   -   -   -  -

Total financial assets  3,048,904   4,181,439   1,475,337   8,705,679  -

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables  -   -   1,889,368   1,889,368

Total financial liabilities  -   -   1,889,368   1,889,368

2018

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  2,843,673   7,587,915   1,505,113   11,936,701  1.96
Trade and other receivables  -  20,900  374,730   395,630  -
Other financial assets   -   -   -   -  -

Total financial assets  2,843,673   7,608,815   1,879,843   12,332,331  -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  -   -   1,176,130   1,176,130

Total financial liabilities  -   -   1,176,130   1,176,130

iv. Foreign currency risk

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a
currency that is not the entity’s functional currency.

The Group conducts exploration and mining development activities in Sweden (transaction currency is SEK), product
development in the United Kingdom (transaction currency is GBP) as well as Germany where the Group is developing a
graphite/graphene pilot plant facility (transaction currency is EUR). The Group is subject to foreign currency value
fluctuations in the course of its operations. To mitigate the Group’s exposure currency rates are monitored regularly